
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3007

ANSWERED ON 16TH DECEMBER, 2021

CENTRAL ROAD AND INFRASTRUCTURE FUND


3007.   SHRI RAJENDRA DHEDYA GAVIT:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of projects being implemented in the State of Maharashtra under the Central Road and Infrastructure Fund (CRIF) during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the details of projects approved by the Government for implementation in Palghar district of Maharashtra?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) 324 proposals have been approved in the state of Maharashtra under Central Road and Infrastructure Fund (CRIF) during the last three years and current year.

(b) The details of projects approved by the Government under CRIF for implementation in Palghar district of Maharashtra are Annexed.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3007 FOR ANSWER ON 16.12.2021

ASKED BY SHRI RAJENDRA DHEDYA GAVIT REGARDING CENTRAL

ROAD AND INFRASTRUCTURE FUND


Details of projects approved by the Government under CRIF for implementation in Palghar district of Maharashtra


S.N

o

Name of the work Amount (Rs

in Lakhs)

Current Status of Work

1

Widening of Kelva station to Kelva

Danda Road MDR-34 Km 0/000 to 8/500

in Tal - Dist- Palghar 558.25

At Technical Sanction stage by State Govt.

2 Improvement of Saiwan Ozar Road SH-72 Km 37/00 to 39/00 Tal. Jawar, Dist

Palghar

97.50 At Tender Stage by State

Govt.

3 Improvement of Wadoli Aakre Talvali

Road MDR-17 Km 17/00 to 19/00 Tal

Jawhar

97.51 At Tender Stage by State

Govt.

4 Improvement of Wadoli Aakre Talvali

Road MDR-17 Km 20/00 to 22/00 Tal

Jawhar

97.49 At Tender Stage by State

Govt.

  850.75


*****

